From: Crane, Drew

To: Smith, Glenn

Cc: troy_andersen@fws.gov; William Hester; Mike Drummond; Kimberly Smith; Sumalee Hoskin; Cindy Schulz
Subject: Re: Input requested

Date: Friday, June 07, 2013 11:33:10 AM

Hi All,

The guestion Troy poses is one we have been
We have a list of facilities and a map of facilities (the one provided) but
have not been able to get the combination of the two. | requested it again about 2
weeks ago but have not received anything.
It does not give actua

| location, type of facility, amount of water
Withdrawn| or siecific siecies overlapped. &

Drew

On Fri, Jun 7, 2013 at 3:16 PM, Smith, Glenn <glenn_s_smith@fws.gov> wrote:
Troy-

I'll forward the request to Drew in HQ to see if there more more detailed
information available.

Glenn

On Fri, Jun 7, 2013 at 3:07 PM, Troy Andersen <troy andersen@fws.gov=> wrote:

Glenn:

The key on the map included with the other email is hard to decipher in terms of the number of
facilities each dot is representing. Without a list of actual facility names/locations, it’s hard for
us to provide a decisive statement on whether or not this is or isn’t an issue in Virginia. -‘

_ | can affirmatively state that to date, we have not completed any

consultations or HCPs for facilities that have cooling water intake structures.

Would it be possible for us to obtain additional information about the facilities depicted on the
map?

Happy Friday.

Troy
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From: Smith, Glenn [mailto:glenn_s_smith@fws.gov]

Sent: Friday, May 31, 2013 2:09 PM

To: cindy_schulz@fws.gov; thomas_davidowicz@fws.gov; Alison Whitlock; Andy Moser; Anne
Hecht; Anthony Tur; Barbara Douglas; Bonnie Crosby; Brett Hillman (Google Drive); Brian Evans;
Cherry Keller; Christina Kocer; Craig Koppie; David Stilwell; Deb Carter; Devin Ray; Diane Lynch;
Eric Davis; Hastie, Keith; Jennifer Siani; Jeremy Coleman; jeremy_markuson; Jonathan Reichard;
Julie Thompson; Kimberly Smith; Krishna Gifford; Laura Hill; Laury Zicari; Lowell Whitney; Mark
McCollough; Martin Miller; Mary Parkin; Mike Drummond; Noelle Rayman; Pamela shellenberger;
Patricia Cole; Popowski, Ron; Robert M Anderson; Roberta Hylton; Robyn Niver; Sandra Doran;
Shane Hanlon; Steve Mierzykowski; Steve Papa; Steve Sinkevich; Sumalee Hoskin; Susi
vonOettingen; Tom Chapman; Trevor Clark; Troy Andersen; Warner, John; Wende Mahaney;
Wendy Walsh; William Hester

Subject: Input requested

We are having a discussion with HQ about whether

Do please let me know if this is an issue in your
state.

Thanks!

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Thogerson, Collette <collette thogerson@fws.gov>

Date: Thu, May 30, 2013 at 12:44 PM

Subject: 316 (b) Map

To: Daniel Brown <daniel_brown@fws.gov>, Deborah Mead
<deborah_mead@fws.gov>, Delfinia Montano <delfinia_montano@fws.gov>,
Diane Elam <Diane_Elam@g-fws.doi.gov>, Doug Laye <doug_laye@fws.gov=>,
Drew Crane <drew_crane@fws.gov>, Frank Muth <frank_muth@fws.gov=>,
Glenn Smith <glenn_s_smith@fws.gov>, Heather Bell <heather_bell@fws.gov>,
Jana Affonso <jana_affonso@fws.gov>, Jennifer Szymanski
<jennifer_szymanski@fws.gov>, Jessica Hogrefe <jessica_hogrefe@fws.gov=>,
Karen Myers <karen_myers@fws.gov>, Kenneth Graham

<kenneth_graham@fws.gov>, Larry Salata <larry salata@fws.gov>, Mark
Jacobsen <Mark_jacobsen@fws.gov>, Mary Orms <mary_orms@fws.gov=>,
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Patrice Ashfield <patrice ashfield@fws.gov>, Richard Gooch
<Richard gooch@fws.gov>, Roberta Gerson <roberta gerson@fws.gov>, Sarah

Rinkevich <sarah_rinkevich@fws.gov>, Sonja Jahrsdoerfer
<sonja_jahrsdoerfer@fws.gov>, Tara Nicolaysen <tara_nicolaysen@fws.gov>

FYI... for today's call.

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Crane, Drew

Date: Thursday, May 30, 2013

Subject: Agenda for Section 7 Coordinator Call 5/30 2 pm EST
To: "Thogerson, Collette" <collette thogerson@fws.gov>

Hey Collette,

Could you share the attached map with the group? It may be useful for the
discussion on 316b today.

Thanks!

Drew Crane

Biologist, Branch of Consultation & HCPs
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

4401 N. Fairfax Drive, Room 415
Arlington, VA 22203

Phone: (703) 358-2409

Fax: (703) 358-1735

On Wed, May 29, 2013 at 9:52 AM, Thogerson, Collette
<collette_thogerson@fws.gov> wrote:
>

> Hello All,

> Attached is the agenda for the coordinator call tomorrow. Please let me know
if you have anything else you would like to add.

> | will forward the webinar link shortly. Tara Nicolaysen is going to give us a
demonstration of the resource needs portion of the effects pathway manager.
> Best,

> Collette

>

> Collette Thogerson, Ph.D.

> Biologist, Branch of Consultations & Habitat Conservation Plans

> Ecological Services

> U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

>

> 4401 N. Fairfax Drive MS 420,

> Arlington, VA 22203

> PHONE: 703/358-2103

> collette_thogerson@fws.gov
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Glenn S. Smith

300 Westgate Center Dr.
Hadley, MA 01035

413-253-8627

Celebrate the 40th anniversary of the Endangered Species Act!

Glenn S. Smith

300 Westgate Center Dr.
Hadley, MA 01035
413-253-8627

Celebrate the 40th anniversary of the Endangered Species Act!
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